3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 DEVELOPMENT 23sEP2014 | YY | UG
A RELEASED 04DEC2014 | YY UG
PART B ECR-20-010747 29JUL2020 | JAH | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2266479-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2266479-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-22606479-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 3.25 mm [.128] F
INSUL|[4.20 mm [.165] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS “*
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL G&H CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING FORM
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.70-6.30 mm [.224-.7248 IN] 3.56mm MAX [ 140 IN MAX] 7 | 1 2119641 - FEED CAM. AIR FEED D48
TERMINAL G4H SPEC - - - 1 ] 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
éEEH%\&?%N 7 7 7 R 20797641 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243]
3\ ~ 1 ] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cA7
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 2844940- 4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
BEEE 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
T%EE%N?L 265&2H23TE1R2M3W0A0L9 T%EE%NQL 265&2H23TE2R1M3W0AWLW ~ |REFREF EEEENE COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
: ‘ : ‘ - 1 ] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
19496432 25223.123.011 :
1949643-3 25023 2172 119 - 1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- 7 % 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
" - 1 ] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HETGHT /4 : I
ST17F FEJ e TINCH SEEERENCE SETTING 2 | 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
> 5 0o > 7517-0 05 [ 089+/- 0071 C - 1 ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
e Smﬁ OR 1 041 Omm 2l15+/—0.05 ['085+/7'002} 6>5 - 1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
‘ ‘ i SOmmé ‘ 2l10+/—0.05 ['083+/7'002] 6;7 - 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
‘ ‘ ' ' ' ‘ - ? 7 1-2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 56
[ 1] ol I 5018030 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ? % 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
Zﬁl - 1 ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS -] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B l-c119600-1 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. $WARNTNG S 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl - 1 ] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X ?25) 4
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T ST T IS LT =3
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR LARGEST WIke ST/t CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31 3
@EEE%%Q;?RMQE SHW@é%é[ﬂ%ogﬂo% ??éEBWENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, -2 ]2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - D ? 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 ] 1-1752311-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 7 % 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- 18032924 DRAG >0
- 1 ] 2-1901696-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1 ] 2-1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
- 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
- 1 ] 1-240641-0 SPACER [ 6
1 - 1 ] 1-240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- - - - - 10
1 - 1 ] 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 W 2 ] 5-1803000-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 ] 1-2211206-3 BLADE, SLUG [
- - - - - 6
- 1 ] 1-240641-4 SPACER 5
- 1 ] 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
1 W 2 ] 18031871-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1 ] 1-455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 ] e ] 1-1633664-1 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
I R ERRE S TR EO e e REERG SRTEATI | o 23SEP20T4 — TE Connectivit
Y.YIN — Y
C% ALY 235EP2014 > i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 23SEP20 14 | NAmME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266479 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

43.63£0.05

|—
—

ya N\
P

RAM SE T -UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

LoC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

b IYPE

SEE SHEET |

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

‘ Vo DwyNwlN 23SEP2OTA (G TE Connectivity
CHK ¢35EP20T4 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23SEP20 14 | NAmME

ATLANTIC VERSION R
: PRODUCT SPEC A ‘\COJTO’P
40mm STROKE x , PP

Shown sheets of 4 & 72 of 4 @E s )

(Pacific version shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S :
AIR FEED A 100779 (C=2266479

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET p) OFA REVB

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266479-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
71-2266479-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 3.25 mm [.128] -
INSUL|4.20 mm [.165] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL G&H CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING FORM
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
0. 1076 S0 Lo 22d 248 T S obmm MAXC L 140 TR AR — T 2719082-5 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TN v T - | 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
SPECTFICATION 3N - | 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2844940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT, REG M8 1972
TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL TE TERMINAL G&H TERMINAL -~ 14 0193839 SCR, BASC, fofts (M6 X 20) 186
1949643 | 25223 123.009 19496434 25223 213.011 - REF 994910-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1949643-7 25003 123 (1] - ] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
1949643-3 25223 2121179 - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 1-2119655-2 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE '8 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHTA - | ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
S17L Tg:g mm [ INCHI  REFERENCE SETTING - 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
0.5+1.5mm OR 1.0+1.0mm|2.15¢/-0.05 [ 085+/-.002] 6.5 -2 2168078~ | SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1. 50mm?2 2 10+/-0 05 [ . 083+/- 0021 6 7 - 1 0-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8 57
||| -2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 25 56
-2 5018030 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,K M3 54
Zﬁl -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
FECOMMENDED SFARE PARTS - 2063961 - 1 FEED FINGER 51
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION -] 18023-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. $WARNTNG - | 1803602~ | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - § ;wéggéié gé;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRMiS TR ;f
- - | TS
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -OR LARGEST WIRt ST/t CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 12 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 29
@EEE%%Q%?RWﬂéi SH@E%iéEipéllgi%oEA%&oﬁgé é?éESTMENT MAY BE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 210639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS & M4 X 30 25
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - -
ST TEURR R T 1 1-1752371-4 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 18032924 DRAG 20
-] 2-1901696-2 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] 2-1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
-] 1-240641-0 SPACER 16
N 1-240644-7 PLATE. REAR SHEAR ]
- - - - 10
N 690482 -3 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N1 5-1803000-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG ]
: f f 6
-] T-240641-4 SPACER 5
-] 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1803187-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 1 -455888- 7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N1 7-1633664-1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-220  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ERGIE — TE Commectiviy
Y YIN G Y
CHK ?3SEP2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD ?3SEP2014 | NaME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 477 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

) IMME '
e T o CEED TYPE

‘/‘
—

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
StITTING POSTTION

A

&

ST
INLIN

o
TN
B

IR

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

T REOTATION | Dy 23SEP2014

R PR S s e R o — TE Connectivity
CHK ¢35EP20T4 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERH IS 'SPEC IF I£D: APGWSBAMEY C3SEP20T4 | nauE
mm PR%MGCQOSPEC Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
AR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL /\FA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @‘:2266479
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




